ASTRONOMY PROJECT

DETECTING AN EXOPLANET

SESSION 3
Aims :
Validation :
Task: Exploiting the photographs
Output: Plotting the graph Luminosity = f(Time)

Ressources :

e Logiciel Aladin Sky Atlas or website http://aladin.u-strasbg.fr/

e Logiciel Salsal download here : http://www.fr.euhou.net/index.php/le-logiciel-

mainmenu-9/tlcharger-mainmenu-10
e Doc « Photometric analysis »

e Simulation : http://astro.unl.edu/naap/vsp/animations/photometrySimulator.html

Screenshot:

Home » NAAP Labs » Variable Star Photometry » Photometry Simulator

Photometry Simulator

Star Field

[V] label the apertures

Aperture 1 Info

center x: 132
centery: 266

Inner Disc

numpixels:
counts:
average:

Outer Ring

numpixels:
counts:
average:

81
1258681
15539.27

236
545524
2311.54

Magnitude Difference Calculation

fi = countsdisc 1 — NnUMPixels disc1 X average ring 1

= 1071446.07

f2 = counts gisc 2 — NuMPixels disc2 X average ring 2

= 365362.62

f
mi-mz= -2.5X [ogm(f) =-1.17

Aperture 2 Info

center x: 279
centery: 262

Inner Disc

numpixels:
counts:
average:

Outer Ring

numpixels:
counts:
average:

81
553076
6828.10

236
546918
2317.45




